Recipients of W.J. Emmons Annual Awards

1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960
1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

J.A. Lettier, D.F. Fink, N. B. Wilson and F.F. Farley
Alvyn Day

E.C. Hughes and H.F. Hardman

N.W. McLeod

James E. Rice

F.M. Williams and F.W. Kimble

R.L. Griffin, T.K. Miles, and C.J. Penther

O.B. Andersland and W.H. Goetz

Jean Lefebvre

Luke Corbett and R.E. Swarbrick

Robert F. Baker and H.S. Papazian

L.E. Corbett and R.E. Swarbrick

Carl L. Monismith, K.E. Secor and E.W. Blackman
M. Livneh and E. Shklarsky

F.N. Hveem, E. Zube and J. Skog

James F. Shook

C.L. Monismith, G.A. Secor and K.E. Secor

R.J. Schmidt and L.E. Santucci

John Skog

A.W. Sisko and L.C. Brunstrum

P.S. Pell and I.F. Taylor

R.G. Hicks and F.N. Finn

John A. Deacon

James L. Duthie

Willem Heukelom

T.R.J. Fabb

M.W. Witczak

A.l.M. Claessen, R. Ditmarsch and C.P. Valkering
Frank R. Meyer, Edward T. Hignell, G.J.A. Kennepohl, Ralph C.G. Haas
J.A.N. Scott

V.P. Puzinauskas

Harry S. Pink, Richard E. Merz and David S. Bosniack
Dallas N. Little, Jr., R.J. Holmgreen and J.A. Epps
G.R. Morris, J.A. DiVito and N.J. Chen

Teh-Chang Lee, Ronald L. Terrel and Joe P. Mahoney
John H. Tenison, Jr.

C.L. Monismith, J.A. Epps and F.N. Finn

Harold W. Muncy, Gayle N. King and J.B. Prudhomme
G.A. Huber and G.H. Heiman

Joseph L. Goodrich

P.S. Kandhal, C. Lubold, Jr. and F.L. Roberts

C.B. Dawley, B.L. Hogweide and K.O. Anderson
John D'Angelo and Ted Ferragut

Donald W. Christensen, Jr., and David A. Anderson
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1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Ted Vinson and D. Jung

Ronald Reese

Timothy Aschenbrener, Robert McGennis and Ronald Terrel
Manual G. Rodriquez, Geoffrey Morrison, Joshua van Loon, Simon Hesp
Y. Richard Kim, Hyun-Jong Lee and Dallas Little

Leslie Myers, Reynaldo Roque and Byron Ruth

Reynaldo Roque, Zhiwang Zhang and Bhavani Sankar

Mary Stroup-Gardiner and M. Law

L. Tashman, E. Masad, B. Peterson and H. Saleh

K.J. Jenkins, A.A.A. Molenaar, J.L.A. de Groot, M.F.C. van de Ven
D. Christensen, T. Pellinen and R. Bonaquist

R. Roque, B. Birgisson, C. Drakos and B. Dietrich

R. Dongre, L. Myers, J. D’ Angelo, C. Paugh

Y.R. Kim, H. Lee, D. Little, Y. Kim

B. Delaporte, H. DiBenedetto, P. Chavert, G. Gauthier

E. Kutay, N. Gibson, J. Youtcheff

A. LaCroix, Y.R. Kim, M. Sakhaeifar

F. Zhou, S. Hu, T. Scullion

A. Montepara, E. Romeo, M. Isola, G. Tebaldi

Y. Chen, G. Tebaldi, R. Roque, G. Lopp, Y. Su

N. Roohi, P. Teymourpour, H. Bahia

F. Zhou, S. Hu, T. Scullion, R. Lee

A. Hekmatfar, A. Shah, R. McDaniel, G. Huber, J. Haddock
S. Diefenderfer, B. Bowers, H. Nair

R. Bonagquist, B. Paye, C. Johnson
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Runners-up for W.J. Emmons Annual Award

1949  J.M. Rice and W.H. Goetz

1950 N.W. McLeod

1953  E.G. Williams and L.E. Gregg

1954  Charles Mack

1955  Ward K. Parr, Paul J. Serafin and Tom Humpbhries

1956  J.O. lzatt, C.C. Evans and C.T. Metcalf

1957  J.A. Dillard and R.L. Alwood

1958  Carl L. Monismith

1960  Thomas L. Speer

1961  Austin Douglas and Egons Tons, R.N. Traxler

1963  J. Skog and E. Zube, W.J. Kari and L. E. Santucci

1964  Bonner S. Coffman, David C. Kraft and Jorge Tamayo

1965  Kamran Majidzadeh and Herbert E. Schweyer

1966  Willem Heukelom

1967  V.P. Puzinauskas

1968  R.J. Schmidt, L.J. Painter, J.B. Skog and V.P. Puzinauskas

1969  Jon A. Epps and Carl L. Monismith

1970  P.F. Dickson and J.S. Corlew

1971  H.J. Fromm and J.T. Corkill

1972 H.J. Fromm and W.A. Phang

1973  Matthew W. Witczak

1974  P.J.vande Loo

1975  H.van Dijk

1976  F.N. Finn, K. Nair and J. Hilliar

1977  W. van Dijk and W. Visser

1978  Richard D. Barksdale

1979  H. Plancher, A.J. Hoiberg, S.C. Suhaka and J.C. Petersen

1980 R.C. Deen, H.F. Southgate and J.G. Mayes

1981  William Whitcomb, R.G. Hicks and Steven J. Escobar

1982  J.W.H. Oliver

1983  Ervin L. Dukatz, David A. Anderson and James L. Rosenberger

1984  George A. Way, John Eisenberg, James Delton and John Lawson

1985  W.R. Meier, Jr., and R.A. Jimenez

1986  J.L. Goodrich, L.H. Dimpfl and P.E. Graf

1987  J.P.J.van der Heide

1988  Bernard Brule, Yvonnick Brion, and Anne Tanquy

1989  E.R.Brownand S. Cross

1990 R. Roque and B.E. Ruth

1991  R.M. Anderson, D. Walker, J.A. Scherocman and L.E. Epley
T.W. Kennedy and W.V. Ping, S.F. Brown, J.N. Preston and K.E. Cooper

1992  H.U. Bahia, D.W. Christensen and D.A. Anderson

1993  Gayle King, H. King, O. Harders, W. Arand, P. Chaverot and J. Planche

1994  Chris A. Bell, M.J. Felling and A. Wieder

1995  Basil Harris and Kevin Stuart
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1996  William Buttlar and Reynaldo Roque

1997  E. Ray Brown, John Haddock, Rajib Mallick and Todd Lynn

1998  Hussain Bahia, Timothy Friemel, Pehr Peterson and Jeffrey Russell

1999  H. Bahia, H. Zhai, K. Bonnetti and S. Kose

2000  R.M. Anderson, G.A. Huber, D.E. Walker and X. Zhang

2001  H. Bahia, H. Zhai, M. Zeng, Y. Hu and P. Turner

2002  Jo Sias Daniel and Y. Richard Kim

2003  D. Christensen and R. Bonaquist

2004 K. Namand H. Bahia

2005  W. Buttlar and E. Dave

2006  R.M. Anderson, M. Huner

2007  E. Masad, E. Arambula, R. Ketcham, A. Abbas and A. Epps Martin

2008  N. Kringos, A. Scarpas and A. De Bondt; P.J. Yoo and I. Al-Qadi

2009 L. Mohammad, A. Bae, M. Elseifi, J. Button, J. Scherocman

2010  S. Caro, E. Masad, A. Bhasin, D. Little and M.S. Sanchez-Silva

2012  G. Baumgardner, J. Hemsley, W. Jordan Ill, I. Howard

2013  F. Zhou, H. Li, S. Hu, R. Lee, T. Scullion, G. Claros, J. Epps, J. Button

2014  T.Niu, R. Roque, G. Lopp

2015  B. Bowers, B. Diefenderfer, S. Diefenderfer

2016  F.Yin, E. Arambula-Mercado, A. Epps Martin, D. Newcomb, N. Tran
D. Mensching, G. Rowe, J. Sias Daniel

2017  R. Rahbar-Rastegar, J. Sias Daniel, G. Reinke
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Honorary Members

Honorary Members in the Association are those people recognized by the
membership as having outstanding eminence and of long experience in the
practice of some phase of asphalt paving technology.

Clifford Richardson 1927
Prevost Hubbard 1948
W.J. Emmons 1948
Ward K. Parr 1984
Francis N. Hveem 1985
Norman W. McLeod 1985
Carl L. Monismith 1988
J. York Welborn 1989
Fred N. Finn 1990
Woodrow J. Halstead 1991
Bernard A. Vallerga 1993
William H. Goetz 1994
Vaughn Marker 1994
Jon A. Epps 1996
Bob M. Gallaway 1996
William Kari 1999
Thomas Kennedy 1999
Moreland Herrin 2000
Charles Hughes 2000
R.A. Jimenez 2001
Eugene L. Skok 2001
Peter Pell 2002
Byron Ruth 2003
David A. Anderson 2004
Stephen F. Brown 2004
J. Claine Petersen 2004
Charles F. Potts 2004
V.P. Puzinauskas 2005
Lawrence Santucci 2005
Matthew Witczak 2007
Elton R. Brown 2008
R. Gary Hicks 2010
Prithvi Kandhal 2012
Frank Fee 2014
James A. Scherocman 2015
Gerald Huber 2016
James Moulthrop 2016
Ervin Dukatz 2017
Rita Leahy 2018
Robert McGennis 2018
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Award of Recognition

Presented to those members recognized by the Board of Directors as having
contributed to the field of Asphalt Technology and the Association for many
years.

William H. Campen 1972
Charles F. Parker 1973
E. T. Hignell 1974
Robert J. Schmidt 1975
John M. Griffith 1976
Charles R. Foster 1977
Richard H. Lewis 1980
Herbert E. Schweyer 1981
Francis N. Hveem 1981
Bernard E. Gray 1982
Harold J. Fromm 1984
Richard L. Davis 1985
Robert M. Nady 1986
James F. Shook 1987
J. Claine Petersen 1988
Bernard A. Vallerga 1989
David G. Tunnicliff 1990
Kenneth O. Anderson 1990
Ronald L. Terrel 1991
Jack N. Dybalski 1992
Jack E. Stephens 1992
Robert L. Dunning 1993
William A. Phang 1993
Eugene L. Skok 1994
Leonard E. Wood 1994
Roy S. Hodgson 1995
James A. Burton 1996
Charles W. Smoot 1996
Elizabeth (Betty) Skok 1996
Gerhard J.A. Kennepohl 1997
Stephen Brown 1998
Bernard McCarthy 1998
llan Ishai 1999
James Moulthrop 1999
Frank Fee 2000
Roger Olson 2000
John Weigel 2001
Thomas White 2001
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Imants Deme
Andreas Kemp
Frederick Hugo
Louay Mohammad
Harold “Skip” Paul
David E. Newcomb
John Bukowski
Manfred Partl
Douglas Coleman
Dallas Little
Michael Heitzman
Gerald Reinke

Jo Sias Daniel
Amy Epps Martin
Hussain U. Bahia
Rebecca McDaniel
Gerald Huber

R. Michael Anderson
Andrew Braham

J. Donald Weathers
Benjamin Bowers
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AAPT Scholarship Fund

In 1992 the AAPT scholarship fund was established. There are now three

levels of sponsorship.

Permanent Sponsor: Cumulative Contributions of $20,000 or more. These

are:

Chicago Testing Laboratory, in honor of Ward K Parr

Southeast Asphalt User Producer Group
Douglas Coleman, Retired Michigan DOT

Annual Sponsor: Contribution of $500 or more in a calendar year. The

2018 Annual Sponsors are:
Audrey Copeland, National Asphalt Pavement Association

Louay Mohammad, Louisiana State University
Richard Gribbin, Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.

Annual Contributor: Contributions of $100 or more in a calendar year. The

2018 Annual Contributors are:

David Anderson
Ramon Bonaquist
Christopher Bowker
John Brooks

James Chehovits
Dale Decker

Ervin Dukatz

Frank Fee

Donald Goss

Eric Harm

Michael Haydon
Gerald Huber
Robert Lytton
Steve Marvin
Pascal Marcarenhas
Carl Monismith
James Moulthrop
Donald O’Connor
George Way
Randy West
Masaru Yamada

The scholarships that have been awarded are:

Randy Clark West
Todd Scholz

John Haddock

Jo Ellen Sias
Cynthia Lynn
Robert L. Schmitt
Brian Birdsall
Weng on Tam
Leslie Myers
Angela Waldhoff
Glen A. Malpass
Stacy G. Williams

University of Florida
University of Nottingham
Auburn University

North Carolina State University
Auburn University

University of Wisconsin

North Carolina State University
University of Texas

University of Florida
University of Illinois

North Carolina State University
University of Arkansas
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Fenella Long
Zhiming Si

David Timm
Ghassan Chehab
Xue Li

Daniel Sherman
Michael Waggoner
Aslam Al-Omari
11-Seok Oh

Laith Tashman
Young Guk Seo
Aaron LeChance
Nelson Gibson
Mark King

Xinjun Li

Amit Bhasin
Angela Priest
Christopher Robinette
Benjamin Underwood
Edith Arambula
Audrey Copeland
Lucas-Jan Ebels
Rodrigo Delgadillo
Andrew Braham
Eshan Dave

Niki Kringos
Adam Zofka

Eli Fini

Pengcheng Fu
Enad Mahmoud
Elena Romeo
Kamilla Vasconcelos
Silvia Caro

Raul Velasquez
James Willis

Mary Robbins

Adriana Vargas-Nordcbeck

Maryam Sakhaeifar
Behzad Behnia
Arash Motamed
Salman Hakimzadeh
Brian Hill

Matthew Gersch
Mirella Villani
David Mensching
Fan Yin

University of California-Berkeley

Texas A&M University
University of Minnesota

North Carolina State University
University of Minnesota
University of Illinois
University of Florida
Washington State University
lowa State University
Washington State University
North Carolina State University
University of New Hampshire
University of Maryland

North Carolina State University
University of Minnesota

Texas A&M University
Auburn University

Michigan Tech University
North Carolina State University
Texas A&M University
Vanderbilt University
University of Stellenbosch
University of Wisconsin
University of Illinois
University of Illinois

Delft University of Technology
University of Minnesota
University of Illinois
University of California- Davis
Texas A&M University
University of Florida

Texas A&M University

Texas A&M University
University of Minnesota
Auburn University

Auburn University

Auburn University

North Carolina State University
University of Illinois
University of Texas

University of Illinois
University of Illinois

Auburn University

Delft University of Technology
University of New Hampshire
Texas A&M University
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2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2001
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2003
2004
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2005
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2005
2005
2006
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2006
2006
2007
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2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014



Rostyslav Shamboroskyy
Michael Vrtis

Nathan Moore

Kenneth Tutu

Miquel Montoya

Katie Haslett

Sadie Smith

Rutgers University

Auburn University

Auburn University

Auburn University

Purdue University

University of New Hampshire
University of Arkansas
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