

Recipients of W.J. Emmons Annual Awards

1949	J.A. Lettier, D.F. Fink, N. B. Wilson and F.F. Farley
1950	Alvyn Day
1951	E.C. Hughes and H.F. Hardman
1952	N.W. McLeod
1953	James E. Rice
1954	F.M. Williams and F.W. Kimble
1955	R.L. Griffin, T.K. Miles, and C.J. Penther
1956	O.B. Andersland and W.H. Goetz
1957	Jean Lefebvre
1958	Luke Corbett and R.E. Swarbrick
1959	Robert F. Baker and H.S. Papazian
1960	L.E. Corbett and R.E. Swarbrick
1961	Carl L. Monismith, K.E. Secor and E.W. Blackman
1962	M. Livneh and E. Shklarsky
1963	F.N. Hveem, E. Zube and J. Skog
1964	James F. Shook
1965	C.L. Monismith, G.A. Secor and K.E. Secor
1966	R.J. Schmidt and L.E. Santucci
1967	John Skog
1968	A.W. Sisko and L.C. Brunstrum
1969	P.S. Pell and I.F. Taylor
1970	R.G. Hicks and F.N. Finn
1971	John A. Deacon
1972	James L. Duthie
1973	Willem Heukelom
1974	T.R.J. Fabb
1975	M.W. Witczak
1976	A.I.M. Claessen, R. Ditmarsch and C.P. Valkering
1977	Frank R. Meyer, Edward T. Hignell, G.J.A. Kennepohl, Ralph C.G. Haas
1978	J.A.N. Scott
1979	V.P. Puzinauskas
1980	Harry S. Pink, Richard E. Merz and David S. Bosniack
1981	Dallas N. Little, Jr., R.J. Holmgreen and J.A. Epps
1982	G.R. Morris, J.A. DiVito and N.J. Chen
1983	Teh-Chang Lee, Ronald L. Terrel and Joe P. Mahoney
1984	John H. Tenison, Jr.
1985	C.L. Monismith, J.A. Epps and F.N. Finn
1986	Harold W. Muncy, Gayle N. King and J.B. Prudhomme
1987	G.A. Huber and G.H. Heiman
1988	Joseph L. Goodrich
1989	P.S. Kandhal, C. Lubold, Jr. and F.L. Roberts
1990	C.B. Dawley, B.L. Hogweide and K.O. Anderson
1991	John D'Angelo and Ted Ferragut
1992	Donald W. Christensen, Jr., and David A. Anderson

1993 Ted Vinson and D. Jung
1994 Ronald Reese
1995 Timothy Aschenbrener, Robert McGennis and Ronald Terrel
1996 Manual G. Rodríguez, Geoffrey Morrison, Joshua van Loon, Simon Hesp
1997 Y. Richard Kim, Hyun-Jong Lee and Dallas Little
1998 Leslie Myers, Reynaldo Roque and Byron Ruth
1999 Reynaldo Roque, Zhiwang Zhang and Bhavani Sankar
2000 Mary Stroup-Gardiner and M. Law
2001 L. Tashman, E. Masad, B. Peterson and H. Saleh
2002 K.J. Jenkins, A.A.A. Molenaar, J.L.A. de Groot, M.F.C. van de Ven
2003 D. Christensen, T. Pellinen and R. Bonaquist
2004 R. Roque, B. Birgisson, C. Drakos and B. Dietrich
2005 R. Dongre, L. Myers, J. D'Angelo, C. Paugh
2006 Y.R. Kim, H. Lee, D. Little, Y. Kim
2007 B. Delaporte, H. DiBenedetto, P. Chavert, G. Gauthier
2008 E. Kutay, N. Gibson, J. Youtcheff
2009 A. LaCroix, Y.R. Kim, M. Sakhaeifar
2010 F. Zhou, S. Hu, T. Scullion
2011 A. Montepara, E. Romeo, M. Isola, G. Tebaldi
2012 Y. Chen, G. Tebaldi, R. Roque, G. Lopp, Y. Su
2013 N. Roohi, P. Teymourpour, H. Bahia
2014 F. Zhou, S. Hu, T. Scullion, R. Lee
2015 A. Hekmatfar, A. Shah, R. McDaniel, G. Huber, J. Haddock
2016 S. Diefenderfer, B. Bowers, H. Nair
2017 R. Bonaquist, B. Paye, C. Johnson

Runners-up for W.J. Emmons Annual Award

1949	J.M. Rice and W.H. Goetz
1950	N.W. McLeod
1953	E.G. Williams and L.E. Gregg
1954	Charles Mack
1955	Ward K. Parr, Paul J. Serafin and Tom Humphries
1956	J.O. Izatt, C.C. Evans and C.T. Metcalf
1957	J.A. Dillard and R.L. Alwood
1958	Carl L. Monismith
1960	Thomas L. Speer
1961	Austin Douglas and Egons Tons, R.N. Traxler
1963	J. Skog and E. Zube, W.J. Kari and L. E. Santucci
1964	Bonner S. Coffman, David C. Kraft and Jorge Tamayo
1965	Kamran Majidzadeh and Herbert E. Schweyer
1966	Willem Heukelom
1967	V.P. Puzinauskas
1968	R.J. Schmidt, L.J. Painter, J.B. Skog and V.P. Puzinauskas
1969	Jon A. Epps and Carl L. Monismith
1970	P.F. Dickson and J.S. Corlew
1971	H.J. Fromm and J.T. Corkill
1972	H.J. Fromm and W.A. Phang
1973	Matthew W. Witzak
1974	P.J. van de Loo
1975	H. van Dijk
1976	F.N. Finn, K. Nair and J. Hilliar
1977	W. van Dijk and W. Visser
1978	Richard D. Barksdale
1979	H. Plancher, A.J. Hoiberg, S.C. Suhaka and J.C. Petersen
1980	R.C. Deen, H.F. Southgate and J.G. Mayes
1981	William Whitcomb, R.G. Hicks and Steven J. Escobar
1982	J.W.H. Oliver
1983	Ervin L. Dukatz, David A. Anderson and James L. Rosenberger
1984	George A. Way, John Eisenberg, James Delton and John Lawson
1985	W.R. Meier, Jr., and R.A. Jimenez
1986	J.L. Goodrich, L.H. Dimpfl and P.E. Graf
1987	J.P.J. van der Heide
1988	Bernard Brule, Yvonnick Brion, and Anne Tanquy
1989	E.R. Brown and S. Cross
1990	R. Roque and B.E. Ruth
1991	R.M. Anderson, D. Walker, J.A. Scherocman and L.E. Epley T.W. Kennedy and W.V. Ping, S.F. Brown, J.N. Preston and K.E. Cooper
1992	H.U. Bahia, D.W. Christensen and D.A. Anderson
1993	Gayle King, H. King, O. Harders, W. Arand, P. Chaverot and J. Planche
1994	Chris A. Bell, M.J. Felling and A. Wieder
1995	Basil Harris and Kevin Stuart

1996 William Buttlar and Reynaldo Roque
1997 E. Ray Brown, John Haddock, Rajib Mallick and Todd Lynn
1998 Hussain Bahia, Timothy Friemel, Pehr Peterson and Jeffrey Russell
1999 H. Bahia, H. Zhai, K. Bonnetti and S. Kose
2000 R.M. Anderson, G.A. Huber, D.E. Walker and X. Zhang
2001 H. Bahia, H. Zhai, M. Zeng, Y. Hu and P. Turner
2002 Jo Sias Daniel and Y. Richard Kim
2003 D. Christensen and R. Bonaquist
2004 K. Nam and H. Bahia
2005 W. Buttlar and E. Dave
2006 R.M. Anderson, M. Huner
2007 E. Masad, E. Arambula, R. Ketcham, A. Abbas and A. Epps Martin
2008 N. Kringos, A. Scarpas and A. De Bondt; P.J. Yoo and I. Al-Qadi
2009 L. Mohammad, A. Bae, M. Elseifi, J. Button, J. Scherocman
2010 S. Caro, E. Masad, A. Bhasin, D. Little and M.S. Sanchez-Silva
2012 G. Baumgardner, J. Hemsley, W. Jordan III, I. Howard
2013 F. Zhou, H. Li, S. Hu, R. Lee, T. Scullion, G. Claros, J. Epps, J. Button
2014 T. Niu, R. Roque, G. Lopp
2015 B. Bowers, B. Diefenderfer, S. Diefenderfer
2016 F. Yin, E. Arámbula-Mercado, A. Epps Martin, D. Newcomb, N. Tran
D. Mensching, G. Rowe, J. Sias Daniel
2017 R. Rahbar-Rastegar, J. Sias Daniel, G. Reinke

Honorary Members

Honorary Members in the Association are those people recognized by the membership as having outstanding eminence and of long experience in the practice of some phase of asphalt paving technology.

Clifford Richardson	1927
Prevost Hubbard	1948
W.J. Emmons	1948
Ward K. Parr	1984
Francis N. Hveem	1985
Norman W. McLeod	1985
Carl L. Monismith	1988
J. York Welborn	1989
Fred N. Finn	1990
Woodrow J. Halstead	1991
Bernard A. Vallergera	1993
William H. Goetz	1994
Vaughn Marker	1994
Jon A. Epps	1996
Bob M. Gallaway	1996
William Kari	1999
Thomas Kennedy	1999
Moreland Herrin	2000
Charles Hughes	2000
R.A. Jimenez	2001
Eugene L. Skok	2001
Peter Pell	2002
Byron Ruth	2003
David A. Anderson	2004
Stephen F. Brown	2004
J. Claine Petersen	2004
Charles F. Potts	2004
V.P. Puzinauskas	2005
Lawrence Santucci	2005
Matthew Witczak	2007
Elton R. Brown	2008
R. Gary Hicks	2010
Prithvi Kandhal	2012
Frank Fee	2014
James A. Scherocman	2015
Gerald Huber	2016
James Moulthrop	2016
Ervin Dukatz	2017
Rita Leahy	2018
Robert McGennis	2018

Award of Recognition

Presented to those members recognized by the Board of Directors as having contributed to the field of Asphalt Technology and the Association for many years.

William H. Campen	1972
Charles F. Parker	1973
E. T. Hignell	1974
Robert J. Schmidt	1975
John M. Griffith	1976
Charles R. Foster	1977
Richard H. Lewis	1980
Herbert E. Schweyer	1981
Francis N. Hveem	1981
Bernard E. Gray	1982
Harold J. Fromm	1984
Richard L. Davis	1985
Robert M. Nady	1986
James F. Shook	1987
J. Claine Petersen	1988
Bernard A. Vallerga	1989
David G. Tunncliff	1990
Kenneth O. Anderson	1990
Ronald L. Terrel	1991
Jack N. Dybalski	1992
Jack E. Stephens	1992
Robert L. Dunning	1993
William A. Phang	1993
Eugene L. Skok	1994
Leonard E. Wood	1994
Roy S. Hodgson	1995
James A. Burton	1996
Charles W. Smoot	1996
Elizabeth (Betty) Skok	1996
Gerhard J.A. Kennepohl	1997
Stephen Brown	1998
Bernard McCarthy	1998
Ilan Ishai	1999
James Moulthrop	1999
Frank Fee	2000
Roger Olson	2000
John Weigel	2001
Thomas White	2001

Imants Deme	2002
Andreas Kemp	2002
Frederick Hugo	2003
Louay Mohammad	2003
Harold "Skip" Paul	2004
David E. Newcomb	2005
John Bukowski	2005
Manfred Partl	2007
Douglas Coleman	2008
Dallas Little	2008
Michael Heitzman	2010
Gerald Reinke	2010
Jo Sias Daniel	2012
Amy Epps Martin	2012
Hussain U. Bahia	2013
Rebecca McDaniel	2014
Gerald Huber	2015
R. Michael Anderson	2016
Andrew Braham	2016
J. Donald Weathers	2016
Benjamin Bowers	2018

AAPT Scholarship Fund

In 1992 the AAPT scholarship fund was established. There are now three levels of sponsorship.

Permanent Sponsor: Cumulative Contributions of \$20,000 or more. These are:

Chicago Testing Laboratory, in honor of Ward K Parr
Southeast Asphalt User Producer Group
Douglas Coleman, Retired Michigan DOT

Annual Sponsor: Contribution of \$500 or more in a calendar year. The 2018 Annual Sponsors are:

Audrey Copeland, National Asphalt Pavement Association
Louay Mohammad, Louisiana State University
Richard Gribbin, Jas. W. Glover, Ltd.

Annual Contributor: Contributions of \$100 or more in a calendar year. The 2018 Annual Contributors are:

David Anderson	Michael Haydon
Ramon Bonaquist	Gerald Huber
Christopher Bowker	Robert Lytton
John Brooks	Steve Marvin
James Chehovits	Pascal Marcarenhas
Dale Decker	Carl Monismith
Ervin Dukatz	James Moulthrop
Frank Fee	Donald O'Connor
Donald Goss	George Way
Eric Harm	Randy West
	Masaru Yamada

The scholarships that have been awarded are:

Randy Clark West	University of Florida	1992
Todd Scholz	University of Nottingham	1993
John Haddock	Auburn University	1994
Jo Ellen Sias	North Carolina State University	1995
Cynthia Lynn	Auburn University	1996
Robert L. Schmitt	University of Wisconsin	1996
Brian Birdsall	North Carolina State University	1997
Weng on Tam	University of Texas	1997
Leslie Myers	University of Florida	1998
Angela Waldhoff	University of Illinois	1998
Glen A. Malpass	North Carolina State University	1999
Stacy G. Williams	University of Arkansas	1999

Fenella Long	University of California-Berkeley	2000
Zhiming Si	Texas A&M University	2000
David Timm	University of Minnesota	2000
Ghassan Chehab	North Carolina State University	2001
Xue Li	University of Minnesota	2001
Daniel Sherman	University of Illinois	2001
Michael Waggoner	University of Florida	2001
Aslam Al-Omari	Washington State University	2002
Il-Seok Oh	Iowa State University	2002
Laith Tashman	Washington State University	2002
Young Guk Seo	North Carolina State University	2002
Aaron LeChance	University of New Hampshire	2003
Nelson Gibson	University of Maryland	2003
Mark King	North Carolina State University	2003
Xinjun Li	University of Minnesota	2003
Amit Bhasin	Texas A&M University	2004
Angela Priest	Auburn University	2004
Christopher Robinette	Michigan Tech University	2004
Benjamin Underwood	North Carolina State University	2004
Edith Arambula	Texas A&M University	2005
Audrey Copeland	Vanderbilt University	2005
Lucas-Jan Ebels	University of Stellenbosch	2005
Rodrigo Delgadillo	University of Wisconsin	2005
Andrew Braham	University of Illinois	2006
Eshan Dave	University of Illinois	2006
Niki Kringos	Delft University of Technology	2006
Adam Zofka	University of Minnesota	2006
Eli Fini	University of Illinois	2007
Pengcheng Fu	University of California- Davis	2007
Enad Mahmoud	Texas A&M University	2007
Elena Romeo	University of Florida	2007
Kamilla Vasconcelos	Texas A&M University	2007
Silvia Caro	Texas A&M University	2008
Raul Velasquez	University of Minnesota	2008
James Willis	Auburn University	2008
Mary Robbins	Auburn University	2009
Adriana Vargas-Nordbeck	Auburn University	2010
Maryam Sakhaeifar	North Carolina State University	2010
Behzad Behnia	University of Illinois	2011
Arash Motamed	University of Texas	2011
Salman Hakimzadeh	University of Illinois	2012
Brian Hill	University of Illinois	2012
Matthew Gersch	Auburn University	2013
Mirella Villani	Delft University of Technology	2013
David Mensching	University of New Hampshire	2014
Fan Yin	Texas A&M University	2014

Rostyslav Shamboroskyy	Rutgers University	2015
Michael Vrtis	Auburn University	2015
Nathan Moore	Auburn University	2016
Kenneth Tutu	Auburn University	2016
Miquel Montoya	Purdue University	2017
Katie Haslett	University of New Hampshire	2018
Sadie Smith	University of Arkansas	2018